	Observing System Summary

	Observing System Name
NOS - Shoreline
	Observing System Acronym
Shoreline

	Observing System Point of Contact (name, phone, email)
Mike Aslaksen                    301-713-2663                    mike.aslaksen@noaa.gov

	Cost Point of Contact (name, phone, email)
Albert Girimonte                     301-713-2663                     albert.girimonte@noaa.gov

	Intended Use
Operational
	Life Cycle Phase
Operations

	System Owner
National Ocean Service
	System Webpage
http://oceanservice.noaa.gov/geodesy/aerialphotos/

	Description
The NGS Remote Sensing Division (RSD) Coastal Mapping Program (CMP) Shoreline Observing System plans, acquires, and compiles shoreline data from spatially and tidally referenced aerial imagery which is used primarily for application to the nautical charts produced by NOAA's Office of Coast Survey. One of the missions of NGS is to survey coastal regions and to provide the nation with accurate, consistent, up-to-date national shoreline surveys that provide critical baseline data to manage coastal resources and define America's territorial limits, including the Exclusive Economic Zone. RSD operates two digital airborne camera systems for year round collection of imagery and two topographic lidar sytem to generate vector shoreline data. Through an agreement with the National Geospatial Agency (NGA), RSD also uses high resolution commercial, National Technical Means (NTM) satellite imagery, and other sources of lidar data to compile shoreline for nautical charts. Other uses include coastal zone management, emergency response, climate change research, modeling storm surge flooding and pollution trajectories, and populating land and marine geographic information systems. 


	Deployment Schedule 

	Initial Deployment: 06/10/1919 
	Projected End of Life: Indefinite 


	Quantity 

	
	FY09
	FY10
	FY11
	FY12
	FY13
	FY14
	FY15
	FY16

	Quantity Deployed 
	2 
	4 
	4 
	4 
	
	
	
	

	Quantity Outyears 
	
	
	
	
	4 
	4 
	4 
	4 


	System or Sensor Performance Attribute Values

	Environmental Parameters this System Measures 
	GCMD Variable measured 
	Geographic Coverage (e.g. Global, hemispheric, coastal, EEZ, ship or aircraft track, etc.) 
	Sensor/Instrument Name 
	Horizontal Resolution (e.g. km, meters) 
	Measurement Accuracy (e.g. mm, degrees C, etc.) 
	Update Frequency (e.g. days, hours, minutes, seconds) 
	Vertical Resolution (e.g. km, meters, hPA ...) 

	Shoreline Mapping
	Shoreline Mapping
	Coastal US
	Digital Sensor System, Single Lens (RGS)
	0.5 m
	.5 m
	30 yr
	na

	Shoreline Mapping
	Shoreline Mapping
	Coastal US
	Digital Sensor System, Dual Lens (RGB/NIR)
	0.5 m
	.5 m
	30 yr
	na

	Shoreline Mapping
	Shoreline Mapping
	Coastal US
	Topographic LIDAR
	0.15 m
	0.15 m
	30 yr
	na


	Access to spatial data: 
	http://www.ngs.noaa.gov/RSD/shoredata/NGS_Shoreline_Products.htm

	Data Archive Location: 
	HAS Images, Inc.


	For more information about this Summary, please visit https://casanosa.noaa.gov/survey/?group_id=47 
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